TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Firstar Bank, N.A.	101/09/2009	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sivyer Steel Corporation	
Street Address:	225 South 33rd Street	
City:	Bettendorf	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52722	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1654023	RIVERSIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500

Email: nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056372-0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Kees
Signature:	/Nicholas A. Kees/
Date:	02/09/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0067

900126603

Total Attachments: 2 source=scan0005#page1.tif source=scan0005#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0068

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Sivyer Steel Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("the Debtor"), and Firstar Bank, N.A., a National Banking Association ("the Lender"), are parties to one or more loan and security agreements by which a security interest was granted to the Lender in the Debtor's intellectual property assets, including those listed in attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor desires that notice of the release of the security interests granted in the Trademark be given; and

WHEREAS, U.S. Bank, N.A., (US BANK) is the successor in interest to the security interests originally granted to the Lender;

NOW, THEREFORE, US BANK states as follows:

US BANK hereby gives notice that all of its security interests in and to the Trademark are terminated and released, including, without limitation, the Notice of Grant of Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 2004, Frame 0720, on December 17, 1999.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, US BANK has caused this Notice Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this day of January, 2009.

U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:
Name: State of UT

SS

COUNTY OF MILWAUKED

Personally came before me this 4th day of January, 2009, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of US BANK.

State of UT

Notary Public, State of UT

My Commission: MAY 20, 2002.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0069

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE
RIVERSIDE	1,654,023	08/13/1991

RECORDED: 02/09/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0070